Terrere saint 29608 p	TRUST DEI	ED Vol. <u>M83</u> .Page	18034	S
THIS TRUST DEED, made ELIZABETH E. ROBERTSON	this9thday	ofSeptember,	, 19.83, bet	ween
as Grantor,WILLIAM L. SISH CERTIFIED MORTGAGE CO	MORE , an Oregon corpora	tion		
as Beneficiary,				······
	WITNESSE	<b>TH.</b>		
	argains, sells and conveys unty, Oregon, described a	to trustee in trust, with power of the trustee in trust, with power of the trust of		perty
See description attached he	ereto and made a par	t hereof: EXHIBIT A AND E	XHIBIT B	tingen Terrege
		and a second		e di s
117 The effect of the end office たんか 変い 損払い	Distance and some started	na na 1999 - Maria Maria II, na shekara a		
THIS IS A BLANKET TRUST DEE A TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$30,000.0	D TO COVER ADDITIONA	AL TRUST DEEDS TO BE RECOR	DED FOR	
together with all and singular the tenemen now or herealter appertaining, and the rent tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECUR sum ofTHOUSAN	INC PERFORMANCE	nances and all other rights thereunto b nd all fixtures now or hereafter attached ch agreement of grantor herein containe		
note of even date herewith, payable to bene	ficiary or order and made by	rs, with interest thereon according to the grantor, the final payment of principal	e terms of a promi	ssory
The date of maturity of the debt sect becomes due and payable. In the event the sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by t then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligat herein, shall become immediately due and pa The above described real property is not	ured by this instrument is the within described property, or he grantor without first havir ions secured by this instrumen	date, stated above, on which the final i any part thereof, or any interest there ng obtained the written consent or appr it, irrespective of the maturity dotor	nstallment of said	note
To protect the security of this trust of 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said p nd repair; not to remove or demolish any building ot to commit or permit any waste of said property.	deed, grantor adrees, (a) a			
<ol> <li>To protect, preserve and maintain said in not repair; not to remove or demolish any building of to commit or permit any waste of said property.</li> </ol>	property in good condition granti	consent to the making of any map or plat of ing any easement or creating any restriction dination or other agreement affecting this de	said property; (b) jo	in in

B \*83

<text><text><text><text><text>

granting any easement or creating any restriction the people, (D) join in any subordination or other afteement allecting this deed or the lien or charge frantee in any reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The legally entitled thereto," and the recitals there of as the "person or persons be conclusive proof of the truthluness thereof. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this parafraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any delault by frantor hereunder, beneliciary may at any pointed by a court, and without refard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-licatory may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of lire and other property, and the application or release thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done waive any delault or notice.

insurance policies or compensation of outside to the production of the rand other property, and the application or release thereof as aboreshid, shall not curre or pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby and its sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an any event the beneliciary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an any event the beneliciary at his election may proceed to loreclose this trust deed in deviation and as a such as the property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby and the trustees to foreclose the trust eshall excured the event the beneliciary or the trustee shall excured hereby and the trustees thall fix the beneliciary or the trustee shall to see the order delaw and his election to see to be recorded his written notice of delawl and his election to sell as the property by the small the time and place of sale, give notice thereod as the other the trustees shall fix the time and place of sale, give notice thereod as the other the trust set of the order of the states of the other states and the other states and the other states and the other states of the trust deed and the other states and the other states. The other states are stated the entry of the beneficiary of the trust deed and the other states. The sale shall be held on the date and at the time and beneficiary in other than such portion of the prime the delawlt, in which even all for class me proceeding shall be distanted by the trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

18035

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) tor an organisation, or (even il granter is a natural porson) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

\* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Noss Form No. 1305 or equivalent; if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance the purchase of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)

County of ...Klamath

STATE OF OREGON,

OTARY

TO:

DATED:

Elizabeth Robertone Merfil L. Carr at attorney in fact for Elizabeth E. Robertson STATE OF OREGON, County of..... ) ss. September 9, ...., 1983 , 19 Personally appeared Personally appeared the above named .... Merril L. Carr known to be attorney who, each being first duly sworn, did say that the former is the in fact for Elizabeth E. Robertson president and that the latter is the secretary of nent to be here me: a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act (OFFICIAL SEAL) OF Notaty Public for Oregon Before me: Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires: 6-19-84 My commission expires: REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. ...... Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to .....

Beneficiary Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

Grantor SPACE RESERVED		STATE OF OREGON, County of	
Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO . Certified Mortgage Co. 836 Klamath Ave. Klamath Falls, Or. 97601	RECORDER'S USE	page or a document/fee/file/ instrument/microfilm No. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	

# 18036

### EXHIBIT A

## DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in the  $E_2^1W_2^1$  and  $W_2^1E_2^1$  of Section 29, Township 39 South, Range ll East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8" iron pin on the West 1/16 line of said Section 29 from which the West 1/16 corner, also a 5/8" iron pin, of said Section 29 bears North 00° 17' 46" East 1058.93 feet; thence South 89° 42' 14" East 60.00 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 35° 21' 30" East 486.98 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 54° 16' 48" East 220.90 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 41° 33' 38" East 300.00 feet to a  $\frac{1}{2}$ " iron pin; thence continuing South 41° 33' 38" East 128.54 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 16° 39' 40" East 1965.11 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 73° 20' 20" West 1445.82 feet to a 5/8" iron pin on the West 1/16 line of said Section 29; thence along said West 1/16 line North 00° 17' 46" East 3144.27 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings based on Survey #2579, as filed in the office of the County Surveyor of Klamath County, Oregon. DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT B

18037

Parcel 1

The Southwest quarter of the Southeast quarter and the Southwest quarter of Section 20, Township 39, South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Excepting therefrom the Northly 580 feet of the Northeast quater of the Southwest quarter conveyed to Pacific Gas Transmission Company in deed 327-471 and also Excepting therefrom that portion lying within the boundaries of the Malin-Bonanza Road.

Parcel 2

The West half of the East half, the East half of the West half, and the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter, Section 29, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Excepting therefrom;

A tract of land situated in the  $E_2^1$  of the  $W_2^1$  of Section 29, Township 39 South Range 11 East to the Willamette Meridian in Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly

Beginning at a 5/8" iron pin or the West 1/16 line of said Section 29 from which the West 1/16 corner, also a 5/8" iron pin, of said Section 29 bears North OC° 17' 46"

thence South 89° 42' 14" East 60.00 feet to a 5/8" iron pin;

thence South 35° 21' 30" East 486.98 feet to a 5/8" iron pin;

thence South 54° 16' 48" East 220.90 feet to a 5/8" iron pin;

thence South 41° 33' 38" East 300.00 feet to a 1/2" iron pin;

thence continuing South 41° 33' 38" East 128.54 feet to a 5/8" iron pin;

thence South 16° 39' 40" East 1965.11 feet to a 5/8" iron pin;

thence South 73° 20' 20" West 1445.82 feet to a 5/8" iron pin on the West 1/16

thence along said West 1/16 line North 00° 17' 46" East 3144.27 feet to the

Bearings based on Survey #2579 as filed in the office of the County Surveyor in

Parcel 3

The North half of the Northeast quarter, the Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter, Lot 5 and lot 12, Section 32, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette

#### Parcel 4

The West half of the Northeast quarter, the Northwest quarter, and the South half of Section 33, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath

## Parcel 5

Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4 and the South half of the Northwest quarter, Section 4, Township 40 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK

PAMI Ani AD ' deputy

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 19thday of Oct. A.D., 1983 at 1:14 and duly recorded in Vol M83, of Mortgages o'cloc} p M, on page <u>18034</u>

by

Fee \$ 16.00